December 21, 2006

Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested, #  7006 0810 0005 3679 6813 
William J. Jegelewicz, Permittee

Backer:       TD Shenanigans, LLC 
TD Shenanigans   
 
     

Permit No.  LCA.6245        

41 Prospect Hill Road 
 
  
Docket No. 06-3156    

East Windsor, CT 06088  

On December 21, 2006, after due notice, the Department of Consumer Protection, Liquor Control Commission, held a formal administrative hearing on a charge of violation of § 30-39(b) of the Connecticut General Statutes and § 30-6-A3 of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies.   Proper notice of the hearing was provided to the Respondent, however, the Respondent failed to appear at the hearing.    

Based upon the testimony and documents submitted at the hearing, the department finds that the respondent has failed to furnish it with the required fire marshal approval form and is in violation of § 30-39(b) of the Connecticut General Statutes and § 30-6-A3 of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies and ORDERS the café liquor permit revoked immediately in accordance with § 30-6-A8(c) of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies.    

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

BY:

____________________________________________

Elisa A. Nahas, Esq.

Designated Hearing Officer 
Parties:

DAVID M KEENE, 44 VIRGINIA AVENUE, ENFIELD, CT 06082

(Via US Mail and Certified Mail # 7006 0810 0005 3679 6844) 

WILLIAM J JEGELEWICZ, 142 CHESTNUT ST, MANCHESTER, CT 06040 

(Via US Mail and Certified Mail # 7006 0810 0005 3679 6837) 
Non-parties:

Fire Marshal Christine Delvey, Warehouse Point Fire District, East Windsor 
Connecticut Beverage Journal, 2508 Whitney Ave., P.O. Box 185159, Hamden, CT 06518 

John Suchy, Director, Liquor Division 
Connecticut State Library, 231 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT 06106 
